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Monthly report March 2009 
 

 

 (turnover in HRK, and market capitalization in millions of HRK) 

 February March % change 

Regular turnover    

Stocks 540.218.364 539.723.552 -0,1% 

Bonds 6.674.324 31.466.966 371,5% 

Rights 0 511.809 - 

Commercial Bills 1.722.915 2.423.500 40,7% 

Block Turnover 0 0 - 

Reported Turnover 0 18.936.784 - 

Institutional Turnover 221.564.317 930.895.898 320,1% 

Total Turnover 770.179.920 1.523.958.510 97,9% 

Regular volume       

Stocks 2.275.870 3.158.300 38,8% 

Bonds 6.815.000 4.859.000 -28,7% 

Rights 0 511.809 - 

Commercial Bills 1.800.858 2.500.000 38,8% 

Block Volume 0 0 - 

Reported Volume 0 3.000.000 - 

Institutional Volume 152.072.000 328.489.503 116,0% 

Total Volume 162.965.874 342.518.612 110,2% 

CROBEX© 1.383,71 1.451,32 4,9% 

CROBIS© 88,28 86,70 -1,8% 

Number of trades 38.295 47.825 24,9% 

Number of securities traded 183 183 0,0% 

Number of trading days 20 22 10,0% 

Market capitalization       

Stocks 125.493,2 126.483,8 0,8% 

Bonds 34.477,0 34.010,1 -1,4% 

Total 159.970,2 160.493,9 0,3% 

Average daily       

Turnover 38.508.996 69.270.841 79,9% 

Volume 8.148.294 15.569.028 91,1% 

Number of trades 1.915 2.174 13,5% 
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Chart 1 - CROBEX© and stocks turnover (mil kn) 
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Chart 2 - CROBIS© 

 

Most active stocks by turnover 

 

 

Symbol Issuer Turnover 

(HRK) 

Pct.of total    

turnover 

Cumulative 

percentage 

1 HT-R-A HT d.d. 143.351.347 26,6 26,6 

2 ATPL-R-A Atlantska plovidba d.d. 63.359.609 11,7 38,3 

3 DLKV-R-A Dalekovod d.d. 55.000.791 10,2 48,5 

4 IGH-R-A Institut Građevinarstva Hrvatske d.d. 48.410.811 9,0 57,5 

5 ADRS-P-A Adris grupa d. d. 23.316.706 4,3 61,8 

6 INA-R-A Ina d.d. 17.383.168 3,2 65,0 

7 KORF-R-A Dom holding d.d. 17.245.026 3,2 68,2 

8 ERNT-R-A Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d. 16.692.786 3,1 71,3 

9 INGR-R-A Ingra d.d. 13.628.498 2,5 73,8 

10 ATGR-R-A Atlantic grupa d.d. 11.689.236 2,2 76,0 

   Others 129.645.574 24,0 100,0 

   Total 539.723.552   
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Equity trading summary 
 

(prices and turnover are in HRK, and market capitalization is in millions of HRK) 

 High Low Last Date of last 

trade 

Net change 

% 

Volume Turnover Market 

capitalization 

Official market        

ATGR-R-A 414,98 318,24 414,98 31.3.2009 15,4 32.916 11.689.236 1.025,0 

CROS-P-A 2.550,12 2.300,00 2.550,12 26.3.2009 10,9 136 318.303 22,3 

CROS-R-A 2.700,00 2.200,00 2.405,00 31.3.2009 4,5 413 950.049 739,8 

HT-R-A 229,00 197,33 217,99 31.3.2009 -4,8 685.156 143.351.347 17.850,9 

IGH-R-A 3.089,97 1.421,02 2.839,00 31.3.2009 52,6 21.737 48.410.811 450,2 

INA-R-A 1.050,00 960,00 1.050,00 31.3.2009 2,0 17.457 17.383.168 10.500,0 

INGR-R-A 56,67 34,08 51,50 31.3.2009 19,7 312.174 13.628.498 386,3 

ISTT-R-A 333,00 300,04 315,00 31.3.2009 -6,0 3.315 1.047.378 1.472,6 

MDKA-R-A 7.750,00 7.699,00 7.750,00 2.3.2009 0,7 12 92.794 234,0 

MGMA-R-A 80,00 57,31 80,00 31.3.2009 24,2 18.336 1.264.397 389,9 

OPTE-R-A 51,00 42,00 42,00 31.3.2009 -17,6 741 32.715 118,4 

PLVA-R-A 770,00 770,00 770,00 27.3.2009 0,0 941 724.570 15.814,5 

PODR-R-A 195,50 176,00 182,90 31.3.2009 -2,7 56.359 10.327.053 991,3 

VART-R-1 52,85 52,85 52,85 16.3.2009 0,0 17 898 101,5 

VERN-R-A 77,98 58,51 68,98 31.3.2009 -4,2 29.095 1.963.209 127,3 

VIRO-R-A 281,00 196,20 230,00 31.3.2009 -2,1 15.865 3.693.981 318,9 

         

Regular market        

ACI-R-A 4.199,00 2.971,00 2.989,99 31.3.2009 -34,0 285 927.267 332,1 

ADPL-R-A 37,00 32,00 33,65 30.3.2009 0,4 18.579 647.626 141,3 

ADRS-P-A 159,89 133,00 150,51 31.3.2009 5,3 165.926 23.316.706 1.021,1 

ADRS-R-A 187,96 142,00 175,00 31.3.2009 3,6 24.521 3.922.898 1.682,8 

AGMM-R-A 1.200,00 1.199,98 1.200,00 17.3.2009 0,0 140 167.999 49,7 

AMDN-R-A 33,03 33,00 33,03 25.3.2009 -73,6 569 18.787 25,3 

ARNT-R-A 100,00 94,99 94,99 20.3.2009 -14,4 1.250 122.962 207,3 

ATLN-R-A 21,89 16,20 18,60 31.3.2009 -22,5 4.837 88.426 62,0 

ATLS-R-A 33,90 25,51 30,98 26.3.2009 3,3 1.103 32.382 59,0 

ATPL-R-A 690,00 606,00 647,99 31.3.2009 -1,1 98.061 63.359.609 904,3 

AUHR-R-A 12.500,00 8.500,01 9.991,99 31.3.2009 -23,1 193 1.851.116 178,7 

BD62-R-A 134,33 101,50 121,00 30.3.2009 2,5 2.085 238.339 91,0 

BLSC-R-A 328,00 220,00 224,00 31.3.2009 -35,8 12.423 2.941.804 260,8 

BLJE-R-A 70,05 59,00 63,00 31.3.2009 -10,1 23.044 1.432.859 517,6 

BRIK-R-A 139,95 139,95 139,95 23.3.2009 -3,5 270 37.787 56,1 

BRIN-R-A 34,00 23,00 28,00 26.3.2009 0,0 931 25.339 14,2 

BRST-R-A 137,94 80,00 137,94 27.3.2009 66,2 841 80.118 23,8 

BZJK-R-A 152,00 100,00 152,00 17.3.2009 4,8 216 26.282 31,2 

CEBA-P-A 279,00 200,00 279,00 25.3.2009 21,3 1.467 316.158 17,4 

CEBA-R-A 285,00 190,00 274,99 26.3.2009 31,0 2.597 590.531 78,2 

CKML-R-A 2.783,95 2.250,00 2.300,00 24.3.2009 -17,9 245 559.519 241,5 

CRAL-R-A 149,89 139,99 139,99 31.3.2009 -6,6 32 4.777 689,3 

DDJH-R-A 41,97 27,72 38,85 31.3.2009 4,0 56.059 1.961.377 125,8 

DDJM-R-A 334,02 302,00 310,02 26.3.2009 2,7 260 80.763 78,5 

DIOK-R-A 125,99 100,00 115,77 30.3.2009 5,2 10.303 1.202.031 467,9 

DKVS-R-A 50,00 40,00 50,00 19.3.2009 31,6 146 6.110 52,7 

DLKV-R-A 359,77 220,00 328,01 31.3.2009 30,2 194.352 55.000.791 752,4 

ELKL-R-A 269,50 249,99 250,00 30.3.2009 0,0 1.371 349.653 21,0 

ERNT-R-A 1.169,99 820,00 1.135,00 31.3.2009 27,7 16.800 16.692.786 1.511,4 

FMPS-R-A 38,00 26,00 38,00 17.3.2009 -13,5 431 11.578 76,1 

FNVC-R-A 223,99 110,00 214,97 31.3.2009 91,9 980 192.251 132,8 

FRNK-R-A 707,00 670,00 700,00 31.3.2009 -3,4 1.062 742.454 299,0 

HBVD-R-A 100,00 90,00 90,00 31.3.2009 0,0 2.632 246.880 25,8 

HDBK-R-A 60,01 60,00 60,00 18.3.2009 -33,3 306 18.362 105,9 

HDEL-R-A 175,00 116,00 159,00 31.3.2009 14,4 14.407 2.111.695 99,2 
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 High Low Last Date of last 

trade 

Net change 

% 

Volume Turnover Market 

capitalization 

HGSP-R-A 160,00 120,00 148,00 23.3.2009 -0,7 85 12.652 48,8 

HIMR-R-A 196,00 162,50 163,50 26.3.2009 -6,6 353 59.174 104,0 

HMAM-R-A 108,98 100,01 101,28 26.3.2009 -1,7 11.451 1.182.428 113,4 

HOMS-R-A 7,50 7,50 7,50 23.3.2009 0,0 70 525 1,8 

HPB-R-A 2.300,01 2.010,02 2.300,01 24.3.2009 14,4 11 23.471 1.222,7 

HPDG-R-A 32,50 26,08 32,50 23.3.2009 24,9 613 16.830 11,9 

HRBC-R-A 57,99 46,99 57,99 27.3.2009 16,0 714 36.575 58,7 

HRBS-R-A 50,01 49,99 50,01 20.3.2009 0,0 815 40.743 9,4 

HRDH-R-A 30,00 20,20 20,22 27.3.2009 -23,8 9.972 227.141 17,0 

HTPK-R-A 77,50 65,00 77,50 26.3.2009 7,6 1.104 78.497 33,0 

HUPZ-R-A 1.800,00 1.650,00 1.800,00 31.3.2009 2,6 2.285 3.887.697 892,1 

HZVG-R-A 29,00 29,00 29,00 26.3.2009 15,9 2 58 8,8 

IMZV-R-A 174,00 133,00 174,00 11.3.2009 30,8 57 7.868 39,2 

INDG-R-A 580,00 453,20 550,00 31.3.2009 10,4 1.898 948.736 249,1 

IPKK-R-A 230,00 150,10 210,00 31.3.2009 13,5 13.675 2.621.688 150,2 

IPKO-R-A 35,25 35,25 35,25 2.3.2009 -0,8 100 3.525 301,4 

JAKT-R-A 22,00 20,00 22,00 24.3.2009 -54,2 644 13.568 17,4 

JDBA-R-A 2.200,00 2.000,00 2.200,00 31.3.2009 4,8 275 588.875 263,2 

JDGT-R-A 460,05 445,01 445,01 17.3.2009 1,1 110 49.026 54,7 

JDKM-R-A 100,00 100,00 100,00 17.3.2009 -9,2 36 3.600 21,7 

JDOS-R-A 2.500,00 2.000,00 2.500,00 31.3.2009 8,7 546 1.117.320 312,5 

JDPL-R-A 101,89 85,08 93,99 31.3.2009 -4,5 48.028 4.394.586 153,8 

JDRA-R-A 401,00 350,02 401,00 13.3.2009 -21,4 75 29.494 133,3 

JMNC-R-A 28.000,00 21.000,00 28.000,00 26.3.2009 24,4 9 226.549 619,5 

JNAF-R-A 1.309,99 1.105,21 1.195,00 31.3.2009 -6,6 1.185 1.442.008 887,7 

KABA-R-A 85,00 71,00 84,00 31.3.2009 -6,7 1.769 148.297 112,5 

KBZ-R-A 195,00 180,00 195,00 19.3.2009 -2,5 722 137.098 257,4 

KNZM-R-A 96,48 70,60 85,00 31.3.2009 -1,2 16.194 1.335.963 1.929,7 

KODT-P-A 1.150,00 950,00 1.150,00 31.3.2009 15,0 386 406.014 35,3 

KODT-R-A 1.294,99 1.000,00 1.200,00 30.3.2009 18,7 139 157.701 116,5 

KOEI-R-A 265,00 161,63 233,88 31.3.2009 18,1 41.247 8.738.291 601,6 

KORF-R-A 25,99 20,22 24,99 31.3.2009 0,4 748.738 17.245.026 202,8 

KRAS-R-A 287,00 205,05 275,00 31.3.2009 13,2 8.276 2.049.052 377,7 

KTJV-R-A 49,00 49,00 49,00 2.3.2009 -10,9 5 245 234,3 

LANO-R-A 13,10 13,00 13,00 10.3.2009 -1,4 220 2.872 202,8 

LCDS-R-A 42,69 36,00 36,00 30.3.2009 0,8 1.995 71.954 91,1 

LEDO-R-A 3.890,00 2.500,00 3.670,00 31.3.2009 14,7 1.444 4.527.362 808,0 

LKPC-R-A 988,00 660,01 909,00 31.3.2009 19,6 3.223 2.558.344 202,4 

LKRI-R-A 119,99 79,00 113,00 31.3.2009 14,1 9.525 960.049 675,8 

LLRB-R-A 150,16 110,00 110,00 18.3.2009 -26,7 210 26.311 14,0 

LPLH-R-A 88,00 67,65 79,00 30.3.2009 2,6 4.817 339.934 52,3 

LRH-R-A 1.200,00 880,00 1.200,00 31.3.2009 16,5 3.091 3.126.243 363,2 

LURA-R-A 260,50 199,99 205,03 31.3.2009 -16,3 1.544 330.961 615,1 

LVCV-R-A 310,50 280,00 280,10 30.3.2009 -6,6 9.652 2.990.010 133,9 

MAIS-R-A 70,00 55,00 67,98 30.3.2009 3,0 2.445 161.624 697,3 

MIV-R-A 2.899,00 1.875,00 2.750,00 31.3.2009 30,9 610 1.305.771 41,3 

MLNR-R-A 400,00 400,00 400,00 30.3.2009 -0,3 194 77.600 78,2 

PBZ-R-A 378,88 274,00 349,00 31.3.2009 7,7 12.965 4.125.847 6.657,1 

PDBA-R-A 495,00 495,00 495,00 20.3.2009 0,0 106 52.470 331,0 

PIKR-R-A 155,00 105,00 113,06 31.3.2009 -1,7 746 84.296 26,4 

PLAG-R-A 1.100,01 1.100,00 1.100,01 30.3.2009 0,0 1.254 1.379.401 601,0 

PLJK-R-A 70,00 70,00 70,00 31.3.2009 -6,7 244 17.080 73,9 

PRFC-R-A 15,90 12,05 14,02 27.3.2009 -6,5 9.307 130.002 54,9 

PTKM-R-A 89,83 57,17 81,00 31.3.2009 19,1 49.366 3.431.580 270,6 

PUNT-R-A 0,95 0,51 0,81 30.3.2009 1,3 56.129 44.730 2,2 

RIBA-R-A 340,00 249,99 300,01 31.3.2009 15,4 5.951 1.720.274 5.095,4 

RIVP-R-A 168,95 120,01 125,00 27.3.2009 -27,3 1.603 214.361 456,7 
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 High Low Last Date of last 

trade 

Net change 

% 

Volume Turnover Market 

capitalization 

RIZO-R-A 300,00 250,00 300,00 13.3.2009 -18,9 115 29.500 112,3 

SAPN-R-A 202,25 202,25 202,25 6.3.2009 0,0 5 1.011 133,2 

SDBA-R-A 158,00 149,98 158,00 27.3.2009 -7,1 3.429 518.688 74,5 

SLDM-R-A 63,00 55,00 59,00 31.3.2009 7,1 9.031 520.916 308,0 

SLPF-R-A 39,00 31,51 38,97 31.3.2009 -2,5 69.006 2.679.837 130,4 

SLRS-R-A 200,00 168,01 200,00 27.3.2009 0,0 111 21.392 123,5 

SLTK-R-A 1.500,00 899,50 1.500,00 31.3.2009 66,8 12 16.199 16,0 

SMNS-R-A 550,00 400,00 550,00 31.3.2009 32,5 485 232.050 520,2 

SNBA-R-A 104,99 96,00 104,99 31.3.2009 -10,3 8.337 831.898 96,5 

SSNC-P-A1 1.600,00 1.600,00 1.600,00 2.3.2009 -0,2 50 80.000 29,1 

SUNH-R-A 35,00 25,00 34,85 31.3.2009 34,0 11.711 375.031 254,8 

TDZ-R-A 2.300,00 2.300,00 2.300,00 25.3.2009 0,0 145 333.500 747,1 

TEP-R-A 26,68 25,00 25,00 25.3.2009 -6,3 506 12.885 9,4 

THMT-R-A 183,82 183,82 183,82 13.3.2009 0,0 10 1.838 49,3 

THNK-R-A 1.577,99 1.005,00 1.385,00 31.3.2009 19,3 3.516 4.380.978 262,4 

TISK-R-A 257,00 202,02 235,00 31.3.2009 0,0 6.804 1.543.842 560,8 

TKPR-R-A 710,00 700,00 701,01 31.3.2009 0,1 77 54.085 57,4 

TLM-R-A 52,00 25,00 52,00 11.3.2009 -3,7 125 3.800 95,7 

TNKC-R-A 1.300,00 1.300,00 1.300,00 26.3.2009 0,0 14 18.200 44,4 

TNPL-R-A 1.430,00 1.055,00 1.415,00 31.3.2009 23,0 1.652 2.078.100 886,3 

TNSA-R-A 3.468,85 2.880,00 2.880,00 31.3.2009 -18,9 310 954.014 82,8 

TOZ-R-A 350,00 250,00 350,00 31.3.2009 16,7 2.906 978.269 70,0 

TUHO-R-A 620,00 591,00 620,00 25.3.2009 -9,5 739 456.469 244,7 

ULPL-R-A 473,95 412,21 439,00 31.3.2009 -2,4 7.166 3.151.831 254,6 

ULJN-R-A 110,00 100,03 110,00 16.3.2009 -8,3 181 19.302 246,0 

VDKT-R-A 311,00 186,16 271,20 30.3.2009 35,6 10.003 2.685.091 123,9 

VIS-R-A 31,00 31,00 31,00 17.3.2009 -16,2 62 1.922 16,1 

VJSN-R-A 72,00 65,00 65,00 27.3.2009 -9,7 3.854 257.970 69,0 

VLBT-R-A 3,02 3,02 3,02 13.3.2009 -49,7 425 1.284 10,3 

VLDS-R-A 15,99 12,00 15,99 27.3.2009 3,2 13.795 187.427 43,2 

VLHO-R-A 29,95 25,00 25,06 31.3.2009 -3,7 11.511 290.527 166,4 

ZABA-R-A 156,99 119,00 141,59 31.3.2009 1,1 22.544 2.981.442 9.068,6 

ZAPI-R-A 2.710,00 2.000,00 2.710,00 31.3.2009 22,8 522 1.201.555 1.681,4 

ZDNK-R-A 13,25 10,54 12,00 25.3.2009 4,3 990 11.307 5,5 

ZPKL-R-A 400,00 400,00 400,00 3.3.2009 0,0 56 22.400 113,5 

ZTNJ-R-A 128,00 62,11 81,00 31.3.2009 -52,4 34 2.741 16,7 

ZVCV-R-A 116,00 80,00 116,00 27.3.2009 54,7 352 37.748 35,7 

ZVZD-R-A 3.250,00 2.700,00 2.757,00 31.3.2009 -8,8 350 1.031.141 276,4 

Parallel market         

ATPT-R-A 810,00 735,00 810,00 13.3.2009 9,8 111 82.437 28,5 

BCIN-R-A 205,00 185,01 185,01 24.3.2009 -11,9 239 48.215 30,8 

BDSS-R-A 145,01 145,01 145,01 12.3.2009 -3,3 138 20.011 54,0 

DSNE-R-A 490,00 490,00 490,00 5.3.2009 0,0 414 202.860 34,7 

GIPK-R-A 1.100,00 1.100,00 1.100,00 13.3.2009 0,0 1 1.100 86,8 

INFS-R-A 285,00 270,00 285,00 25.3.2009 5,6 75 21.225 15,3 

KOSN-R-A 900,00 900,00 900,00 10.3.2009 0,0 117 105.300 35,3 

LMPR-R-A 90,00 90,00 90,00 9.3.2009 0,0 5.785 520.650 6,4 

LVRG-R-A 1.688,00 1.628,00 1.667,00 18.3.2009 -1,6 19 31.571 117,0 

MDSP-R-A 50,00 50,00 50,00 4.3.2009 0,0 25 1.250 3,1 

MMTZ-R-A 12.500,00 10.100,00 12.500,00 25.3.2009 23,8 9 103.795 100,4 

OTPZ-R-A 820,00 800,00 820,00 10.3.2009 2,5 69 56.420 56,1 

PSMR-R-A 400,00 400,00 400,00 11.3.2009 0,0 184 73.600 9,3 

PZC-R-A 1.800,00 1.800,00 1.800,00 13.3.2009 0,0 30 54.000 89,1 

SLGA-R-A 10,00 5,00 5,00 17.3.2009 -50,0 600 3.500 1,8 

SLTR-R-A 50,00 50,00 50,00 20.3.2009 0,0 213 10.650 4,0 

SM86-R-A 350,00 350,00 350,00 24.3.2009 0,0 66 23.100 47,8 

SNHO-R-A 75,00 59,99 70,00 31.3.2009 11,1 17.293 1.097.054 190,4 
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 High Low Last Date of last 

trade 

Net change 

% 

Volume Turnover Market 

capitalization 

TIMT-R-A 100,00 100,00 100,00 31.3.2009 11,1 328 32.800 28,5 

TSHC-R-A 6.000,00 6.000,00 6.000,00 2.3.2009 0,0 19 114.000 81,3 

 

 

Block statistics 
 

(prices are % of par value, and turnover is in HRK) 

 High Low Last Date of last 

trade 

Volume Turnover 

Regular trades       
HOTR-O-941A 100,00 100,00 100,00 19.3.2009 50.000 50.000 

RHMF-O-103A 98,00 98,00 98,00 11.3.2009 168.000 164.640 

RHMF-O-142A 93,00 93,00 93,00 27.3.2009 1.621.000 11.244.806 

RHMF-O-19BA 90,00 88,75 88,75 27.3.2009 3.020.000 20.007.520 

Total     4.859.000 31.466.966 

Reported trades      
RHMF-O-157A 84,67 84,50 84,67 31.3.2009 3.000.000 18.936.784 

Total     3.000.000 18.936.784 

Institutional trades      
HEP-O-13BA 92,00 80,00 92,00 31.3.2009 6.000.000 4.920.000 

HEP-O-17CA 98,009 85 98,00 26.3.2009 146.700.000 143.122.027 

HOTR-O-941A 98,00 97,50 98,00 30.3.2009 3.420.000 3.335.000 

JDGL-O-126A 98,74 98,74 98,74 6.3.2009 2.000.000 1.974.800 

OPTE-O-142A 65,00 65,00 65,00 4.3.2009 1.100.000 715.000 

PODR-O-115A 86,50 85,00 86,50 5.3.2009 13.900.000 11.901.000 

RBA-O-112A 84,00 84,00 84,00 13.3.2009 6.000.000 5.040.000 

RHMF-O-103A 96,60 95,30 95,30 13.3.2009 20.000.000 19.190.000 

RHMF-O-125A 100,11 94,80 96,00 31.3.2009 29.361.950 215.672.645 

RHMF-O-137A 93,72 84,35 84,35 30.3.2009 23.000.000 21.461.900 

RHMF-O-142A 99,21 91,60 97,34 31.3.2009 34.876.300 252.007.443 

RHMF-O-157A 89,68 84,00 85,00 31.3.2009 12.050.000 78.680.166 

RHMF-O-15CA 85,40 85,00 85,00 11.3.2009 5.408.253 4.617.015 

RHMF-O-19BA 95,03 86,50 88,74 31.3.2009 24.673.000 168.258.903 

FINI           

Total     328.489.503 930.895.898 

TOTAL BONDS    336.348.503 981.299.649 

 

 

Rights Trading Summary 
 

(prices are % of par value, and turnover is in HRK) 

 High Low Last Date of last trade Volume Turnover 

RHMF-A-A 100,00 100,00 100,00 19.3.2009 448.675 448.675 

RHMJ-A-A 100,00 100,00 100,00 13.3.2009 63.134 63.134 

 

 

Commercial bills Trading Summary 
 

(prices are % of par value, and turnover is in HRK) 

 High Low Last Date of last trade Volume Turnover 

Regular turnover       

DIMS-M-928A 96,94 96,94 96,94 30.3.2009 2.500.000 2.423.500 
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Top 10 Members by Equity Turnover 
 

Rank Member 

Equity Turnover 

(HRK) 

Market share (%) 

1 Erste vrijednosni papiri d.o.o. 138.818.003 12,86 

2 Privredna banka Zagreb d.d. 108.995.615 10,10 

3 Fima vrijednosnice d.o.o. 96.391.788 8,93 

4 HITA vrijednosnice d.d. 81.053.734 7,51 

5 Interkapital vrijednosni papiri d.o.o. 68.693.471 6,36 

6 Auctor d.o.o. 61.802.707 5,73 

7 Zagrebačka banka d.d. 52.589.744 4,87 

8 Abacus brokeri  d.d. 41.918.893 3,88 

9 Prva Generacija d.o.o 33.049.280 3,06 

10 Raiffeisenbank Austria d.d. 32.336.259 3,00 

 

 

Top 10 Members by Bond Turnover 
 

Rank Member 

Equity Turnover 

(HRK) 

Market share (%) 

1 Interkapital vrijednosni papiri d.o.o. 65.124.253 61,05 

2 Agram brokeri d.d. 27.000.276 25,31 

3 I.C.F. d.o.o. 4.997.000 4,68 

4 Raiffeisenbank Austria d.d. 4.352.050 4,08 

5 Erste vrijednosni papiri d.o.o. 4.252.050 3,99 

6 Auctor d.o.o. 522.800 0,49 

7 Ilirika vrijednosni papiri  d.o.o. 164.640 0,15 

8 Privredna banka Zagreb d.d. 164.640 0,15 

9 Argus vrijednosnice d.o.o. 50.409 0,05 

10 Hrvatska poštanska banka d.d. 50.000 0,05 

 

 

Top 10 Members by Total Turnover 
 

Rank Member 

Equity Turnover 

(HRK) 

Market share (%) 

1 Erste vrijednosni papiri d.o.o. 143.070.053 12,06 

2 Interkapital vrijednosni papiri d.o.o. 133.817.724 11,28 

3 Privredna banka Zagreb d.d. 109.160.255 9,20 

4 Fima vrijednosnice d.o.o. 96.391.788 8,13 

5 HITA vrijednosnice d.d. 81.053.734 6,83 

6 Auctor d.o.o. 62.325.507 5,25 

7 Zagrebačka banka d.d. 52.589.744 4,43 

8 Agram brokeri d.d. 49.148.716 4,14 

9 Abacus brokeri  d.d. 41.918.893 3,53 

10 Raiffeisenbank Austria d.d. 36.688.310 3,09 

 


